This number of shares equals, respectively, a minimum of 0.22% and a maximum of 0.62% 
of Atresmedia Corporación's share capital, according to the maximum limit for the acquisition cost authorised for the repurchase of treasury shares; the maximum cost, of 
EIGHT MILLION NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EUROS (EUR 8,930,900), which equals twice the sum of the fixed remuneration in 2015 of the group 
of beneficiaries plus the fifteen (15%) per cent envisaged for possible distribution among additional beneficiaries, if appropriate.  

Objectives and assessment of the remuneration plan